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t [QUOTA FOR STUDENTS FROM STATES AT THE
ENGINEERING COLLEGES

491. SHRI RAM SAHALI: Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 468 in the Rajya Sabha on the 18th September, 1964 and state:

(a) the names of the States other than those of Punjab, Kerala and Andhra Pradesh which have accepted the recommendations of the All India Council of Technical Education to the effect that 25 per cent, of the seats should be reserve” for the students from other States in the Engineering Colleges; and

(b) what action Government propose to take in regard to the States which have not accepted the said recommendations of th,
Council?]
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UTHE MINISTER oF EDUCATION (SHRI
M. C. CHAGLA) : (a) Gujarat, Maharashtra, Mysore, Orissa, Uttar Pradesh, Madhya Pradesh, West Bengal and Bihar have also accepted the recommendations, but the percentage of seats agreed varies from State to State:

(b) Such States will be persuaded to accept the recommendation of All India Council for Technical Education.]

INDIAN HOCKEY FEDERATION

492. SHr1 U. S. DUG AL: Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a)  whether
received any
against  the
tion; and

have
allegations
Hockey  Federa

Government
specific
Indian

(b) if so, whether the said Federa tion has been asked by Government to submit a report on its earnings at the Tokyo Olympic Games including the foreign exchange component of those earnings?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY op EDUCATION (SHRI BHAKT DARSHAN): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does ot arise.

t t ] English translation.

